

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 61212/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-05-2025 in LPA No. 215/2025 16-05-2025 in LPA No. 220/2025 passed by the High Court of Himachal Pradesh at Shimla]

STATE OF HIMACHAL PRADESH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHHAJU RAM ETC

Respondent(s)

FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

IA No. 310105/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Date : 15-12-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anup Kumar Rattan, Advocate General
Mr. Ketan Paul, AOR
Mr. Puneet Rajta, Adv.
Ms. Ujala Singh, Adv.
Ms. Shreya Pandey, Adv.
Ms. Gunita Tandon, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP [C] No.25295/2024.

In the meantime, there shall be a stay on the
operation of the impugned order.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(POONAM VAID)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR